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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 234 Minimum Weight (46-48kg) RAHUL BIH

ASHUTOSH YADAV CHT

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SAJJAD PATHAN SIK

MAH

HAR

SSCB

RSPB

TASHI TSHERING

SURESH KADAM

AJAY DHAMIWAL

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

ASHOK PANWAR

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:25

30:27

RED

BLUE

2 235 Minimum Weight (46-48kg) TANAM LIMBOO SIK

TAMMAY KALANTRE MAH BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAN BIDYANAND SALAM KAR

MP

BIH

UTK

RAJ

CHANDRA KUMAR

BHARAT PANSORIA

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

D S JEENA

LALIT RAJPUT

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

3 236 Minimum Weight (46-48kg) RISHI SSCB

SAHIL BEN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR AJAY DHAMIWAL HP

RSPB

BIH

J&K

SIK

ASHOK NEGI

HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

SAJJAD PATHAN

PAPPU PRADHAN

30:26

30:24

30:25

29:27

29:27

RED

BLUE

4 237 Minimum Weight (46-48kg) KRRISH PAL CHD

VISHESH HAR BLUE WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK D S JEENA SSCB

RAJ

RSPB

SIK

MP

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

LALIT RAJPUT

ASHOK PANWAR

TASHI TSHERING

BHARAT PANSORIA

29:28

27:30

28:29

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

5 238 Bantam Weight (51-54kg) YASH GAWAI MAH

ASHISH SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN GAUTAM TAMANG J&K

MIZ

BIH

HP

KAR

SAJJAD PATHAN

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

ASHOK NEGI

CHANDRA KUMAR

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

6 239 Bantam Weight (51-54kg) ROHIT CHAMOLI CHD

UMESH KUMAR DEL BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK TASHI TSHERING MAN

HAR

UTK

SSCB

MP

BIDYANAND SALAM

AJAY DHAMIWAL

D S JEENA

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

BHARAT PANSORIA

29:28

27:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 240 Bantam Weight (51-54kg) HARSH NAGAR HAR

LEICHOMBAM LAMNGANBA MANG MAN

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP ASHOK NEGI RSPB

KAR

MIZ

SIK

BEN

HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY

CHANDRA KUMAR

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

PAPPU PRADHAN

GAUTAM TAMANG

28:28 *

28:28 *

28:28 *

* 28:28

29:27

RED

BLUE

8 241 Bantam Weight (51-54kg) JAYANT DAGAR SIK

SHRINIVASH LAMANI GOA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL NAVEEN TOKAS UTK

RSPB

MP

SSCB

RSPB

D S JEENA

HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY

BHARAT PANSORIA

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

ASHOK PANWAR

30:26

30:25

30:27

30:27

30:27
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RED

BLUE

9 242 Light Weight (57-60kg) KAPIL DEV DEL

KARAN UP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK PAPPU PRADHAN BIH

MIZ

J&K

MAN

HP

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

SAJJAD PATHAN

BIDYANAND SALAM

ASHOK NEGI

28:29

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

10 243 Light Weight (57-60kg) M HANTHOI SSCB

KARAN KUMAR UTK

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK TASHI TSHERING MAH

BEN

J&K

MAN

KAR

SURESH KADAM

SARFARAZ

SAJJAD PATHAN

BIDYANAND SALAM

CHANDRA KUMAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

11 244 Light Weight (57-60kg) ALBIN REJI KER

ADARSH KATARE MP BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB ASHOK PANWAR SIK

DEL

UTK

SSCB

BEN

PAPPU PRADHAN

NAVEEN TOKAS

D S JEENA

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

GAUTAM TAMANG

28:27

27:28

27:28

27:28

27:28

RED

BLUE

12 245 Light Weight (57-60kg) NAMAN SHARMA RAJ

REHAN SHAH MAH

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY SIK

MAN

BIH

MIZ

HP

TASHI TSHERING

BIDYANAND SALAM

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

ASHOK NEGI

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

13 246 Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) DIWAKAR UTK

SUMIT KUMAR DDNH

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MP BHARAT PANSORIA MAH

DEL

RSPB

J&K

SSCB

SURESH KADAM

NAVEEN TOKAS

ASHOK PANWAR

SAJJAD PATHAN

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

28:29

27:30

30:27

30:27

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 247 Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) RUPESH HAR

AYUSH SHRIWAS MP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP ASHOK NEGI SIK

BEN

MIZ

UTK

MAN

TASHI TSHERING

GAUTAM TAMANG

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

D S JEENA

BIDYANAND SALAM

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

15 248 Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) SINAM ALLAR SINGH MAN

RISHABH DEV HP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY KAR

DEL

SIK

BEN

MAH

CHANDRA KUMAR

NAVEEN TOKAS

PAPPU PRADHAN

GAUTAM TAMANG

SURESH KADAM

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

16 249 Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) ANKUSH SSCB

VEDANT KORGAONKAR GOA

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAN BIDYANAND SALAM SIK

J&K

HP

MIZ

UTK

TASHI TSHERING

SAJJAD PATHAN

ASHOK NEGI

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

D S JEENA

-

-

-

-

-
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RED

BLUE

17 250 Middle Weight (71-75kg) SOIBAM YOIHENBA SINGH MAN

AYRAN KUMAR HP BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH SURESH KADAM BIH

SIK

UTK

RSPB

MP

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

TASHI TSHERING

D S JEENA

HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY

BHARAT PANSORIA

9:9

9:9

8:10

9:9

9:9

RED

BLUE

18 251 Middle Weight (71-75kg) PUNEET UP

HARSH KUMAR GUPTA JHA

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP ASHOK NEGI MAN

UTK

HAR

MAH

BEN

BIDYANAND SALAM

D S JEENA

AJAY DHAMIWAL

SURESH KADAM

GAUTAM TAMANG

29:28

28:29

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

19 252 Middle Weight (71-75kg) NAMAN THAKURI UTK

AYUSH YADAV MP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK TASHI TSHERING BIH

MIZ

RSPB

MAH

BEN

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

ASHOK PANWAR

SURESH KADAM

GAUTAM TAMANG

26:30

26:30

26:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

20 253 Middle Weight (71-75kg) ADITYA HAR

YOGESH SSCB BLUE RSC-I R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP ASHOK NEGI KAR

MP

BIH

MAN

SIK

CHANDRA KUMAR

BHARAT PANSORIA

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

BIDYANAND SALAM

PAPPU PRADHAN

9:10

9:10

9:10

8:10

9:10

RED

BLUE

21 254 Cruise Weight (80-86kg) SUNNY KAPSE MAH

MUHAMMED FADHIL KER

RED RSC-I R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN GAUTAM TAMANG MAN

HP

UTK

SIK

J&K

BIDYANAND SALAM

ASHOK NEGI

D S JEENA

TASHI TSHERING

SAJJAD PATHAN

10:9

10:9

10:9

9:10

10:9

RED

BLUE

22 255 Cruise Weight (80-86kg) ARYAN RAJ KAR

AKSHAYA SHARMA CHT

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY MP

MIZ

BEN

HAR

BIH

BHARAT PANSORIA

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

SARFARAZ

AJAY DHAMIWAL

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

10:9

10:9

10:8

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

23 256 Cruise Weight (80-86kg) AYRAN SSCB

KARAN DEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP ASHOK NEGI MIZ

MP

MAN

SIK

UTK

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

BHARAT PANSORIA

BIDYANAND SALAM

TASHI TSHERING

D S JEENA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

24 257 Cruise Weight (80-86kg) BASANT SINGH UTK

VINAY KUMAR HAR BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SAJJAD PATHAN MP

BIH

BEN

MAH

SIK

BHARAT PANSORIA

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH

GAUTAM TAMANG

SURESH KADAM

TASHI TSHERING

-

-

-

-

-
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Code
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RED

BLUE

25 258 Super Heavy Weight (92+kg) ANKUSH CHD

JAI VARDHAN UP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL NAVEEN TOKAS BEN

SSCB

HAR

RSPB

MIZ

GAUTAM TAMANG

SACHIN DAUNDKAR

AJAY DHAMIWAL

HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

26 259 Super Heavy Weight (92+kg) KAMALPREET SINGH PUN

RYTHM SSCB BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAN BIDYANAND SALAM UTK

RSPB

J&K

HP

SIK

D S JEENA

ASHOK PANWAR

SAJJAD PATHAN

ASHOK NEGI

TASHI TSHERING

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

27 260 Super Heavy Weight (92+kg) SUJAL RAJORIYA RAJ

LAKSHAY RATHI HAR BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL NAVEEN TOKAS RSPB

MAH

MIZ

BEN

MP

HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY

SURESH KADAM

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

SARFARAZ

BHARAT PANSORIA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

28 261 Super Heavy Weight (92+kg) HARDIK GOHIL MAH

BHAVYA DAGAR DEL BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK D S JEENA BEN

HAR

J&K

RSPB

SIK

GAUTAM TAMANG

AJAY DHAMIWAL

SAJJAD PATHAN

ASHOK PANWAR

PAPPU PRADHAN

-

-

-

-

-

LEGEND

* Preferred winner Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury

WP Win on points
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