

Session 7

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	234	Minimum Weight (46-48kg)	RED BLUE	RAHUL ASHUTOSH YADAV		BIH CHT	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	J&K	SAJJAD PATHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH HAR SSCB	TASHI TSHERING SURESH KADAM AJAY DHAMIWAL SACHIN DAUNDKA ASHOK PANWAR	R		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:25 30:27
2	235	Minimum Weight (46-48kg)	RED	TANAM LIMBOO		SIK				
			BLUE	TAMMAY KALANTRE		MAH	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MAN	BIDYANAND SALAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MP BIH UTK	CHANDRA KUMAR BHARAT PANSORI/ RAHUL KUMAR SIN D S JEENA LALIT RAJPUT			28:29 27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30
3	236	Minimum Weight (46-48kg)	RED BLUE	RISHI SAHIL		SSCB BEN	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	HAR	AJAY DHAMIWAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB BIH J&K	ASHOK NEGI HIMANSHU CHAUD RAHUL KUMAR SIN SAJJAD PATHAN PAPPU PRADHAN			30:26 30:24 30:25 29:27 29:27
4	237	Minimum Weight (46-48kg)	RED	KRRISH PAL		CHD				
	207	Number Volgne (To Toley)	BLUE	VISHESH		HAR	BLUE	WP	4:3	
		Referee:	UTK	D S JEENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB SIK	SACHIN DAUNDKA LALIT RAJPUT ASHOK PANWAR TASHI TSHERING BHARAT PANSORIJ			29:28 27:30 28:29 29:28 28:29
5	238	Bantam Weight (51-54kg)	RED	YASH GAWAI		МАН				
Ū	200	Danian Wolght (or only)	BLUE	ASHISH		SSCB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	BEN	GAUTAM TAMANG	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MIZ BIH HP	SAJJAD PATHAN ROBERT LALNUNMA RAHUL KUMAR SIN ASHOK NEGI CHANDRA KUMAR			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
6	239	Bantam Weight (51-54kg)	RED	ROHIT CHAMOLI		CHD				
-			BLUE	UMESH KUMAR		DEL	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	SIK	TASHI TSHERING	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR UTK SSCB	BIDYANAND SALAN AJAY DHAMIWAL D S JEENA SACHIN DAUNDKA BHARAT PANSORI/	R		29:28 27:29 28:29 28:29 28:29 28:29
7	240	Bantam Weight (51-54kg)	RED BLUE	HARSH NAGAR LEICHOMBAM LAMNGANBA MANG		HAR MAN	RED	WP	4:3	
		Referee:	HP	ASHOK NEGI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR MIZ SIK	HIMANSHU CHAUD CHANDRA KUMAR ROBERT LALNUNMA PAPPU PRADHAN GAUTAM TAMANG			28:28 * 28:28 * 28:28 * * 28:28 29:27
8	241	Bantam Weight (51-54kg)	RED BLUE	JAYANT DAGAR SHRINIVASH LAMANI		SIK GOA	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	DEL	NAVEEN TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB MP SSCB	D S JEENA HIMANSHU CHAUD BHARAT PANSORI/ SACHIN DAUNDKA ASHOK PANWAR	4		30:26 30:25 30:27 30:27 30:27



Session 7

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	242	Light Weight (57-60kg)	RED BLUE	KAPIL DEV KARAN		DEL UP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	SIK	PAPPU PRADHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MIZ J&K MAN	RAHUL KUMAR SIN ROBERT LALNUNMA' SAJJAD PATHAN BIDYANAND SALAN ASHOK NEGI	WIA HMAR		28:29 28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30
10	243	Light Weight (57-60kg)	RED BLUE	M HANTHOI KARAN KUMAR		SSCB UTK	RED	RSC	R1	
		Referee		TASHI TSHERING	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH BEN J&K MAN	SURESH KADAM SARFARAZ SAJJAD PATHAN BIDYANAND SALAM CHANDRA KUMAR	1		
11	244	Light Weight (57-60kg)	RED BLUE	ALBIN REJI ADARSH KATARE		KER MP	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	RSPB	ASHOK PANWAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL UTK SSCB	PAPPU PRADHAN NAVEEN TOKAS D S JEENA SACHIN DAUNDKAF GAUTAM TAMANG	٦		28:27 27:28 27:28 27:28 27:28 27:28
12	245	Light Weight (57-60kg)	RED BLUE	NAMAN SHARMA REHAN SHAH		RAJ MAH	RED	WP	4:3	
		Referee:	RSPB	HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	man Bih Miz	TASHI TSHERING BIDYANAND SALAN RAHUL KUMAR SIN ROBERT LALNUNMA ASHOK NEGI	GH		29:28 29:28 29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29
13	246	Welter Weight (63.5-67kg)	RED	DIWAKAR		UTK	RED	WP	4:3	
		Referee	BLUE MP	SUMIT KUMAR BHARAT PANSORIA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL RSPB J&K	SURESH KADAM NAVEEN TOKAS ASHOK PANWAR SAJJAD PATHAN SACHIN DAUNDKAF	3		28:29 27:30 30:27 30:27 27:30
14	247	Welter Weight (63.5-67kg)	RED BLUE	RUPESH AYUSH SHRIWAS		HAR MP	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee	-	ASHOK NEGI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK BEN MIZ UTK	TASHI TSHERING GAUTAM TAMANG ROBERT LALNUNMA' D S JEENA BIDYANAND SALAM			30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27
15	248	Welter Weight (63.5-67kg)	RED BLUE	SINAM ALLAR SINGH RISHABH DEV		MAN HP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	RSPB	HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL SIK BEN	CHANDRA KUMAR NAVEEN TOKAS PAPPU PRADHAN GAUTAM TAMANG SURESH KADAM			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
16	249	Welter Weight (63.5-67kg)	RED BLUE	ANKUSH VEDANT KORGAONKAR		SSCB GOA	RED	RSC	R1	
		Referee		BIDYANAND SALAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK J&K HP MIZ	TASHI TSHERING SAJJAD PATHAN ASHOK NEGI ROBERT LALNUNMA' D S JEENA	WIA HMAR		- - - -



Session 7

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	250	Middle Weight (71-75kg)	RED BLUE	SOIBAM YOIHENBA SINGH AYRAN KUMAR		MAN HP	BLUE	RSC	R2	
		Referee:	МАН	SURESH KADAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK UTK RSPB	RAHUL KUMAR SIN TASHI TSHERING D S JEENA HIMANSHU CHAUD BHARAT PANSORI/	HARY		9:9 9:9 8:10 9:9 9:9
18	251	Middle Weight (71-75kg)	RED	PUNEET		UP	RED	WP	4:1	
	201		BLUE	HARSH KUMAR GUPTA		JHA		•••		
		Referee:	HP	ASHOK NEGI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK HAR MAH	BIDYANAND SALAN D S JEENA AJAY DHAMIWAL SURESH KADAM GAUTAM TAMANG	Λ		29:28 28:29 30:26 30:27 30:27
19	252	Middle Weight (71-75kg)	RED BLUE	NAMAN THAKURI AYUSH YADAV		UTK MP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	SIK	TASHI TSHERING	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MIZ RSPB MAH	RAHUL KUMAR SIN ROBERT LALNUNMA ASHOK PANWAR SURESH KADAM GAUTAM TAMANG			26:30 26:30 26:30 27:30 26:30
20	253	Middle Weight (71-75kg)	RED	ADITYA		HAR				
	200	initiale resign (recoug)	BLUE	YOGESH		SSCB	BLUE	RSC-I	R2	
		Referee:	ΗΡ	ASHOK NEGI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MP BIH MAN	CHANDRA KUMAR BHARAT PANSORI/ RAHUL KUMAR SIN BIDYANAND SALAN PAPPU PRADHAN	GH		9:10 9:10 9:10 8:10 9:10
21	254	Cruise Weight (80-86kg)	RED	SUNNY KAPSE		MAH	RED	RSC-I	R2	
			BLUE	MUHAMMED FADHIL		KER				
		Referee:	BEN	GAUTAM TAMANG	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HP UTK SIK	BIDYANAND SALAN ASHOK NEGI D S JEENA TASHI TSHERING SAJJAD PATHAN	Λ		10:9 10:9 10:9 9:10 10:9
22	255	Cruise Weight (80-86kg)	RED	ARYAN RAJ		KAR	RED	RSC	R2	
			BLUE	AKSHAYA SHARMA		CHT				
		Referee:	RSPB	HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MIZ BEN HAR	BHARAT PANSORI/ ROBERT LALNUNMA SARFARAZ AJAY DHAMIWAL RAHUL KUMAR SIN	WIA HMAR		10:9 10:9 10:8 10:9 10:9
23	256	Cruise Weight (80-86kg)	RED BLUE	AYRAN KARAN		SSCB DEL	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	HP	ASHOK NEGI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MP MAN SIK	ROBERT LALNUNMA BHARAT PANSORI/ BIDYANAND SALAN TASHI TSHERING D S JEENA	Ą		29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28
24	257	Cruise Weight (80-86kg)	RED BLUE	BASANT SINGH VINAY KUMAR		UTK HAR	BLUE	RSC	R1	
		Referee:	J&K	SAJJAD PATHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BIH BEN MAH	BHARAT PANSORI/ RAHUL KUMAR SIN GAUTAM TAMANG SURESH KADAM TASHI TSHERING			- - -



Session Results

12^{cl} TO 18^{cl} JUNI GANGTOK, SIKKIM

Session 7

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	ion
25	258	Super Heavy Weight (92+kg)	RED BLUE	ANKUSH JAI VARDHAN		CHD UP	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	DEL	NAVEEN TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SSCB HAR RSPB	GAUTAM TAMANG SACHIN DAUNDKAI AJAY DHAMIWAL HIMANSHU CHAUD ROBERT LALNUNMA	HARY		29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28 30:27
26	259	Super Heavy Weight (92+kg)	RED BLUE	KAMALPREET SINGH RYTHM		PUN SSCB	BLUE	RSC	R1	
		Referee:	MAN	BIDYANAND SALAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB J&K HP	D S JEENA ASHOK PANWAR SAJJAD PATHAN ASHOK NEGI TASHI TSHERING			
27	260	Super Heavy Weight (92+kg)	RED BLUE	SUJAL RAJORIYA LAKSHAY RATHI		RAJ HAR	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	DEL	NAVEEN TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH	HIMANSHU CHAUD SURESH KADAM ROBERT LALNUNMA SARFARAZ BHARAT PANSORI/	WIA HMAR		
28	261	Super Heavy Weight (92+kg)	RED BLUE	HARDIK GOHIL BHAVYA DAGAR		MAH DEL	BLUE	RSC	R2	
		Referee:	UTK	D S JEENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR J&K RSPB	GAUTAM TAMANG AJAY DHAMIWAL SAJJAD PATHAN ASHOK PANWAR PAPPU PRADHAN			- - - -

LEGEN							
*	Preferred winner	Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest	RSC-I	Referee Stops Contest – Injury
WP	Win on points						
-							